Contract J01028D01, Engineering Services, Jones Island Water Reclamation Facility Primary
Clarifiers Drive Improvements

mMSD Procurement & S/W/MBE Summary Information
'i

PARTNERS FOR A CLEANER ENVIRONMENT

Contract # J01028D01 Cost Center: ENG

Engineering Services, Jones Island Water Reclamation Facility Primary Clarifiers
Drive Improvements

PROPOSAL SUMMARY

Proposal Receipt Date: 3/3/2020
Total SWMBE Local
# of Proposals 5 3 5
# of Acceptable Proposals 2 0 2
Negotiated Price
Proposals (listed by rank) Submitted Price Acceptable? % Sub % SWMBE
i $197,982.00

f\/lrifviglljskee WI 53202 Acceptable 22.0% 22.0%

’ $197,982.00
EA‘I’ICV‘;Z‘;ZS‘ Cvslsgg'zaggs’ Inc. | Acceptable 25.0% 25.0%

' $190,258.00
Applied Technologies, Inc. 0 0
Brookfield, W1 53005 (SBE) ] Unacceptable 10.0% 98.0%
Fusion Integrated Solutions, LLC - 0 0
Fox Point, W 53217 (MBE) ] Unacceptable 0.0% 100.0%
Globetrotters Engineering Corporation - 0 0
Milwaukee, W1 53202 (MBE) ] Unacceptable 16.1% 100.0%

Compensation packages for proposals rated "Conditionally Acceptable" and "Unacceptable" are not opened.
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SUBCONSULTANT INFORMATION

Type Subconsultant Name Type of Work % Amount
Oneida Total Integrated ASSessments
MBE Enterprises ' 12.8% $25,260.00

Milwaukee, WI 53226 quality control

AES Engineering

- 0,
SBE Rubicon, W1 53078 Process start-up 1.1% $2,240.00
Automation Service & Design Electrical o
SBE Mequon, W1 53092 engineering 6.7% $13,240.00
M&M Environmental and A N
SBE Educational Services SSessments, 1.4% $2,800.00

Milwaukee, W1 53221 quality control

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTS

Local Office Preference? Y Mentor Protégé? N

OUTREACH INFORMATION

The Procurement team performed the following outreach: advertised in the Daily Reporter, sent an e-mail
notification to all registered firms in the Architecture & Engineering and Professional Services categories, and
sent targeted e-mails to all SWMBE engineering firms. The proposal opportunity is also publicly accessible
from the MMSD website and Bonfire, the portal used to post RFPs. Bonfire also performs outreach to its users
when an RFP is posted.

S/W/MBE Document Takers:

Applied Technologies, Inc.; Bloom Companies, LLC; Energenecs; Fusion Integrated Solutions, LLC;
Globetrotters Engineering Corporation; IBC Engineering Services, Inc.; Kapur and Assoc.; L&R Engineering
Services, LLC; MxGrp, Inc.; Oneida Total Integrated Enterprises (OTIE); The Concord Group

If no or low S/W/MBE participation, explain why:
n/a

Additional Comments:
n/a

AWARDEE INFORMATION

Company: Arcadis

Contact Person: Tom Lachcik
Phone Number: (847) 805-1048
E-mail Address: tom.lachcik@arcadis.com
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EEO DATA

126 N. Jefferson Street, Suite 400
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Location:

Minorities

African American

Asian
Hispanic

Native American

Females

African American

Asian

Hispanic

Native American

Total %
1,003 18.8%
213 4.0%
437 8.2%
328 6.2%
25 0.5%
22.8%

Labor Market Availability - Minorities

PRIME PERFORMANCE HISTORY - S/IW/MBE COMPLIANCE

Total # of Employees 5330
Total %

1,914 35.9%

71 1.3%

188 3.5%

113 2.1%

10 0.2%

47.0%

Labor Market Availability - Females

Contract Title

Start Date

Percent
Complete

Contract
Value

Payments to
Prime

Proposed
SWMBE $

Proposed
SWMBE %

SWMBE
Actuals $

SWMBE
Actuals %

C98056P01 - ES
Conveyance System
Evaluation and Modeling
Software Improvements

10/25/2018

61%

$ 2,016,477

$ 1,227,201

$415,394

21%

$ 146,228

12%

Tanks

JO6034EO01 - Preliminary
Engineering & Design of
Improvements to Head

2/24/2014

100%

$ 440,359

$ 440,352

$121,803

28%

$135,771

31%

Sludge System

S02013D01 - Eng Serv SS
WRF Return Activated

3/17/2016

2%

$ 569,000

$ 409,499

$131,496

23%

$ 57,897

14%

Improvements

S03003D01 - Eng
Services SSWRF Post-
Secondary Capacity

9/2/2016

86%

$ 784,274

$ 670,612

$159,443

20%

$106,191

16%
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